

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

08th August, 2023 17 Shravana, 1945 (Saka)

No.: 18

Dated: 08/08/2023

संध प्रदेश प्रशासन/ U.T. Administration of दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमन एवं दिव/Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu चुनाव विभाग/ Election Branch सिलवासा/ Silvassa

No. ADM/Election/Pre.Ele.Roll/PE/2022/389

FORM - 1

(See rule 12)

Notice of publication of Electoral Roll in Draft

To.

The Electors of the 01 to 89 Wards of District & Gram Panchayat (Dapada, Surangi, Amboli, Kherdi, Kauncha, Dudhani, Khanvel, Rudana, Mandoni, Sindoni)

Notice is hereby given that the electoral roll has been prepared in accordance with Rule 11 of Dadra & Nagar Haveli Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014 and a copy there of is available for inspection at my office and at Collectorate, Silvassa during office hours.

If there be any suggestion or objection to the inclusion or exclusion of names of voters residing within the territorial limits of the said wards, as appears in the electoral roll relating to House of the People Constituency, it should be lodged from 09/08/2023 to 23/08/2023 in Form 2.

Every such suggestion or objection (in duplicate) should be presented in the office of the RDC (Khanvel), Collectorate, Mamlatdar (Khanvel) & Land Reforms Officer-I, Silvassa not later than the aforesaid date.

Sd/-(Charmie Parekh)

Electoral Registration Officer/RDC(S), Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa

Place: Silvassa Dated: 08/08/2023

Dated: 08/08/2023

संध प्रदेश प्रशासन/ U.T. Administration of दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमन एवं दिव/Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu चुनाव विभाग/ Election Branch सिलवासा/ Silvassa

No. ADM/Election/Pre.Ele.Roll/PE/2022/390

FORM - 1

(See rule 12)

Notice of publication of Electoral Roll in Draft

To.

The Electors of the 01 to 94 Wards of

District & Gram Panchayat

(Dadra, Naroli, Kharadpada, Galonda, Kilvani, Randha, Samarvarni, Masat, Rakholi, Sayli)

Notice is hereby given that the electoral roll has been prepared in accordance with Rule 11 of Dadra & Nagar Haveli Panchayats (Election Procedure) Rules, 2014 and a copy there of is available for inspection at my office and at Collectorate, Silvassa during office hours.

If there be any suggestion or objection to the inclusion or exclusion of names of voters residing within the territorial limits of the said wards, as appears in the electoral roll relating to House of the People Constituency, it Should be lodged from 09/08/2023 to 23/08/2023 in Form 2.

Every such suggestion or objection (in duplicate) should be presented in the office of the RDC(Silvassa), Collectorate, Mamlatdar(Silvassa) & Survey & Settlement Office, Silvassa not later than the aforesaid date.

Sd/– (Charmie Parekh)
Electoral Registration Officer/RDC(S),
Dadra and Nagar Haveli,
Silvassa

Place: Silvassa Dated: 08/08/2023

Dated: 08/08/2023

संध प्रदेश प्रशासन/ U.T. Administration of दादरा एवं नगर हवेली और दमन एवं दिव/Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu चुनाव विभाग/ Election Branch सिलवासा/ Silvassa

No. ADM/Election/Pre.Ele.Roll/PE/2022/391

FORM - 1

(See rule 12)

Notice of publication of Electoral Roll in Draft

To,
The Electors of the 01 to 15 Wards of Silvassa Municipal Council

Notice is hereby given that the electoral roll has been prepared in accordance with Rule 11 of Dadra & Nagar Haveli Municipalities (Election) Rules, 2005 and a copy there of is available for inspection at my office and at Collectorate, Silvassa during office hours.

If there be any suggestion or objection to the inclusion or exclusion of names of voters residing within the territorial limits of the said wards, as appears in the electoral roll relating to House of the People Constituency, it should be lodged from 09/08/2023 to 23/08/2023 in Form 2.

Every such suggestion or objection (in duplicate) should be presented in the office of the RDC(Khanvel), Collectorate, Mamlatdar(Khanvel) & Land Reforms Officer-I, Silvassa not later than the aforesaid date.

Sd/-(Charmie Parekh)

Electoral Registration Officer/RDC(S), Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa

Place: Silvassa Dated: 08/08/2023
